Requirements for Nebraska Jail Data Reporting - Version 1.3F

This is the Nebraska specification for jail data submission to VINE/Appriss and the
Crime Commission. If the selected vendor already submits data to Appriss in another
format then their current format could be used, provided it meets the Nebraska data
requirements below.

All records are placed in the JAIL.DAT file that is delivered to the VINE interface
machine.

Any changes or updates to the available data elements listed below should generate a
complete set of records with all the elements.

Don’t populate any field (specially State Id, FBI number, SSN) with dummy values like
“Unavailable/Unknown/NA/N.A/Not Applicable/None” etc. If the value is unavailable
then just populate as spaces

An “If Available” Requirement does not mean the booking software can omit this
field, it must still be present. This indicates to the jail that the field can be blank if
that info is not available on the offender.

e Charge codes are also available in Excel spreadsheet form if requested

Biographical and Incident Data

Field Name Type | Size | Start | End | Requirement | Description
Header AN 10 1 10 Required Determined by VINE. Add or update
records should be NEJAMINL1. Delete
records should be NEJAMINDEL
Agency Code AN 12 11 22 Required Code of Agency sending data (full ORI
code) i.e. NBOO1011A
SID AN 25 23 47 If Available | State Id Number
DCN AN 25 48 72 If Available | Document Control Number
Booking Number AN 21 73 93 Required Booking Number
Booking Sequence | N 4 94 97 Required Sequence number used when booking in
Number Weekenders
Local Case Number | AN 25 98 122 | If Available | Local Case Number
First Name A 20 123 | 142 | Required First Name
Middle Name A 20 143 | 162 | If Available | Middle Name
Last Name A 30 163 | 192 | Required Last Name
DOB D 8 193 | 200 | Required Date of Birth - Format CCYYMMDD
Race A 1 201 | 201 | Required A-Asian
B-Black
I-Indian
W-White
U-Unknown
Gender A 1 202 | 202 | Required M-Male
F-Female
U-Unknown
Height N 4 203 | 206 | Required Height of offender (inches)
Weight N 4 207 | 210 | Required Weight of offender
SSN N 9 211 | 219 | Required SSN
Arresting Agency AN 12 220 | 231 | Required Code of arresting agency — Full ORI Code
Arrest Date D 8 232 | 239 | If Available | Arrest Date - Format CCYYMMDD
Offense Date D 8 240 | 247 | If Available | Offense Date - Format CCYYMMDD
Housing Facility AN 12 248 | 259 | If Available | Facility where inmate is housed (full ORI
code) i.e. NBOO1011A
Booking Date D 8 260 | 267 | Required Date Booked - Format CCYYMMDD
Time Admitted D 4 268 | 271 | Required Time Admitted - Format HHMM
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Release Reason AN 12 272 | 283 | Required - if | Release reason (See table below for
release Codes)
Release Date D 8 284 | 291 | Required - if | Release Date - Format CCYYMMDD
release
Release Time N 4 292 | 295 | Required - if | Release Time - Format HHMM
release
Transfer Location AN 12 296 | 307 | If Available | Location of Transfer (full ORI code) i.e.
NB001011A
Scheduled Release | D 8 308 | 315 | If Available | Scheduled release date - Format
Date CCYYMMDD
Occupation AN 20 316 | 335 | If Available | (See table below for Codes)
Education AN 2 336 | 337 | If Available | education in years
Marital Status A 1 338 | 338 | If Available | (See table below for Codes)
State of Birth A 2 339 | 340 | Required per NCIC codes
Age N 3 341 | 343 | If Available | age in years
State of Residence | A 2 344 | 345 | Required per NCIC codes
Date Filed On D 8 346 | 353 | If Available | CCYYMMDD
Filed As A 1 354 | 354 | Required - 1-Criminal Complaint
upon release | 2-Juvenile Petition
3-Not filed
How Held A 1 355 | 355 | Required S-Secure/Locked
N-Nonsecure/Unlocked
D-Designated Holdover
H-In Custody, Housed Offsite
E-Electronic Monitoring
Status A 1 356 | 356 | Required J-in jail
W-weekender
R-released
This field is used by VINE to help
determine custody status
Sentence Begin D 8 357 | 364 | If Available | CCYYMMDD
Date
Judicial Authority A 1 365 | 365 | Required - 1-County
upon release | 2-District
3-Juvenile
4-Other
Hispanic A 1 366 | 366 | Required Y-Hispanic
N-Not Hispanic
Warrant A 1 367 | 367 | Required 1-With Warrant
2-No Warrant
Custody Status N 1 368 | 368 | Required 1-Pretrial
2-Sentenced
3-Postrial/Adj
Suicide Risk A 1 369 | 369 | If Available | Y-suicide risk
blank-not a suicide risk
Violent Behavior A 1 370 | 370 | If Available | Y-violent behavior
blank-no violent behavior
Escape Risk A 1 371 | 371 | If Available | Y-Escape Risk
blank-not escape risk
FBI Number A 25 372 | 396 | If Available | FBI Number
Previous Booking A 25 397 | 421 | If Available | Booking number from previous facility
Number (for transfers)
Previous ORI A 12 422 | 433 | If Available | ORI number of transferring facility (for
Number transfers)
Id Form A 1 434 | 434 | If Available | Form of identification

D-drivers license
M-military id
P-passport
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S-state id

Id Number A 15 435 | 449 | If Available | Identification Number (i.e. drivers license
number)

Id State A 2 450 | 451 | If Available | State Identification issued

Date Stamp D 8 452 | 459 | Required Date record was written - Format
CCYYMMDD

Time Stamp N 4 460 | 463 | Required Time record was written - Format HHMM
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Charge Information

Field Name Type | Size | Start | End | Requirement | Description
Header AN 10 1 10 Required Determined by VINE. Should by
NEJAMINC
Agency Code AN 12 11 22 Required Code of Agency sending data (full ORI
code) i.e. NBOO1011A
SID AN 25 23 47 If Available | State Id Number
DCN AN 25 48 72 If Available | Document Control Number
Booking Number AN 21 73 93 Required Booking Number
Booking Sequence | N 4 94 97 Required Booking Sequence Number
Number
Local Case Number | AN 25 98 122 | If Available | Local Case Number
Charge Code AN 20 123 | 142 | Required Charge code
Severity A 2 143 | 144 | If Available | F-Felony
M-Misdemeanor
V-Violation
I-Infraction
O-Ordinance
C-Citation
N-General Misdemeanor
U-Unclassified
Sequence N 2 145 | 146 | Required Sequence number of charge. Used to
identify exact charge for change
Counts N 2 147 | 148 | If Available | Number of counts for this charge
Bail N 15 149 | 163 | If Available | Bail amount for charge
Bail Type A 10 164 | 173 | If Available | Bail type for charge
Disposition Code A 4 174 | 177 | If Available | (See table below for Codes)
Charge Description | A 40 178 | 217 | If Available | Description of charge
Statute A 16 218 | 233 | If Available | Statute
Statute Date D 8 234 | 241 | If Available | Statute Date
Date Stamp D 8 242 | 249 | Required Date record was written - Format
CCYYMMDD
Time Stamp N 4 250 | 253 | Required Time record was written - Format HHMM

Note: VINE should receive a charge record for each charge against an inmate. i.e. inmate JOHNSON,
booking #12345678, has 5 charges. VINE should receive 5 charge records for booking #12345678.
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Alias Information

Field Name Type | Size | Start | End | Requirement | Description

Header AN 7 1 7 Required Determined by VINE. Should by
NEJAMIN

Alias Type A 1 8 8 Required D-Alias DOB
M-Maiden Name
N-Alias Name
S-Alias SSN

Filler A 2 9 10 Blank Must be spaces

Agency Code AN 12 11 22 Required Code of Agency sending data (full ORI
code) i.e. NBOO1011A

SID AN 25 23 47 If Available | State Id Number

DCN AN 25 48 72 If Available Document Control Number

Booking Number AN 25 73 97 Required Booking Number

Local Case Number | AN 25 98 122 | If Available | Local Case Number

Last Name A 30 123 152 | If Available | Alias last name

First Name A 20 153 172 | If Available | Alias first name

Middle Name A 20 173 192 | If Available | Alias middle name

Date of Birth D 8 193 | 200 | Required (if | Alias DOB - Format CCYYMMDD

type=D)
SSN N 9 201 209 | Required (if | Alias SSN
type=S)

Date Entered D 8 210 | 217 | Required Date alias info entered - Format
CCYYMMDD

Date Stamp D 8 218 | 225 | Required Date record was written - Format
CCYYMMDD

Time Stamp N 4 226 | 229 | Required Time record was written - Format

HHMM

Note: VINE should receive an alias record for each alias name for an inmate. i.e. inmate JOHNSON,
booking #12345678, has 3 alias names. VINE should receive 3 alias records for booking #12345678.
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Scars/Marks/Tattoos Information

Field Name Type | Size | Start | End | Requirement | Description

Header AN 10 1 10 Required Determined by VINE. Should be
NEJAMSMT

Agency Code AN 12 11 22 Required Code of Agency sending data (full ORI
code) i.e. NBOO1011A

SID AN 25 23 47 If Available | State Id Number

DCN AN 25 48 72 If Available | Document Control Number

Booking Number AN 21 73 93 Required Booking Number

Booking Sequence | N 4 94 97 Required Sequence number used when booking in

Number Weekenders

Local Case Number | AN 25 98 122 | If Available | Local Case Number

SIMIT A 10 123 | 132 | If Available | NCIC Code for Scars, marks or tattoos

S/M/T Description | A 35 133 | 167 | If Available | Scars, marks or tattoos description

Merge Booking Number Information — When a booking is reassigned

Field Name Type | Size | Start | End | Requirement | Description

Header AN 10 1 10 Required Determined by VINE. Should be
NEJAMMRG

Agency Code AN 12 11 22 Required Code of Agency sending data (full ORI
code) i.e. NBOO1011A

SID AN 25 23 47 If Available | State Id Number

DCN AN 25 48 72 If Available | Document Control Number

Old Booking AN 21 73 93 Required Old Booking Number (booking number

Number that has been changed)

Booking Sequence | N 4 94 97 Required Sequence number used when booking in

Number Weekenders

Local Case Number | AN 25 98 122 | If Available | Local Case Number

New Booking AN 21 123 | 143 | Required New Booking Number (booking number

Number the offender is now assigned)

Listed below are the codes and values for the lookup tables used for jail data

submission to the Nebraska Crime Commission.

For other lookup tables

concerning demographic information please consult the NCIC code manual or
call the Nebraska Crime Commission, 402-471-2194.
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Release Reason Codes
1 BOND
10 OTHER
11 CHARGES DROPPED
12 MEDICAL RELEASE
13 OUT OF STATE AUTHORITY
14 TO PROBATION PAROLE OFFICER
15 BACK TO US MILITARY
16 TIME PAYMENT
17 DECEASED
18 EVALUATION
19 EXTENSION SERVICES
2 PAID FINE
20 TO CORRECTION
21 TO IMMIGRATION
22 ESCAPE
23 WEEKENDER RELEASE
24 TRANSFER TO OTHER FACILITY
3 ROR
SENTENCE COMPLETED
TO RESPONSIBLE PERSON
TEMPORARY RELEASE
CPC
TO OTHER AUTHORITY
TO ARRESTING AUTHORITY

O 00 J o U1 >

Charge Severity

CITATION

GENERAL FELONY
INFRACTION
MISDEMEANOR

GENERAL MISDEMEANOR
ORDINANCE

UNCLASSED

VIOLATION

<o =zZXXHHMmAO

Judicial Authority

1 County

2 District

3 Juvenile

4 Other

5 Federal

6 Tribal

How Held

E Electronic Monitoring
H In Custody, Housed Offsite
N Nonsecure/Unlocked

S Secure/Locked

Custody Status

1 Pre-trial

2 Sentenced

3 Post-trial/Adj
Filed As

1 Criminal Complaint
2 Juvenile Petition
3 Not Filed



Charge Dispositions

AWAI AWAITING INDICTMENT Final Dispo=no
BALS BALANCE OF SENTENCE SUSPENDED Final Dispo=no
BOND BOND - FINAL DISPOSITION Final Dispo=Yes
CCV COMMUNITY CORRECTION VIOLATION Final Dispo=no
CRTM CREDIT FOR TIME SERVED Final Dispo=no
DISM CASE DISMISSED Final Dispo=Yes
FUGI FUGITIVE AWAITING EXTRADITION Final Dispo=no
GAWS GUILTY AWAITING SENTENCE Final Dispo=no
HODR HOLDER DROPPED Final Dispo=no
HOLD HOLDER/DETAINER Final Dispo=no
ID CONTACT ID OR CLASSIFICATION BEFORE RELEASE Final Dispo=no
INDI INDICTED BY GRAND JURY Final Dispo=no
MED CONTACT MEDICAL BEFORE RELEASE Final Dispo=no
MH CONTACT MENTAL HEALTH BEFORE RELEASE Final Dispo=no
NOBL CASE NO BILLED Final Dispo=Yes
NOTG FOUND NOT GUILTY Final Dispo=Yes
NOCA NO CAUSE (added Oct 2005) Final Dispo=Yes
PAID FINE AND COST PAID Final Dispo=Yes
PARH PAROLE HOLD Final Dispo=no
PEND PENDING COURT APPEARANCE Final Dispo=no
PREM PRE-TRIAL MISDEMEANOR Final Dispo=no
PROB PROBATION HOLD Final Dispo=no
PRRL RELEASED ON PROBATION Final Dispo=Yes
REMN REMANDED TO MUNI Final Dispo=no
SENC SENTENCED TO COUNTY JAIL Final Dispo=Yes
SENF SENTENCED TO SERVE FINES Final Dispo=Yes
SENO SENTENCED TO OTHER Final Dispo=Yes
SENP SENTENCED TO PENITENTIARY Final Dispo=Yes
TEMP TEMPORARY HOLD OTHER DEPT. Final Dispo=no
TIME TIME SERVED Final Dispo=Yes
TRAG TRANSFER TO ANOTHER AGENCY Final Dispo=Yes
TRIA IN TRIAL Final Dispo=no
TTP TIME TO PAY Final Dispo=no
WEEK WEEKENDER RELEASE Final Dispo=Yes
Marital Status
D Divorced Sex
. F Female
M Married
s Singl M Male
thgLe U Unknown
U Unknown
g gldow ey Race
eparate A Asian/Pac Islander
Occupation B Black
I Amer Indian/AK Native
0 Unknown
. . U Unknown
1 Professional/Technical W White
10 Unemployed
11 Unknown . Ethnicit
12 Armed Services —X. .
. Y Hispanic
13 Housewife N Not Hispanic
14 Retired P
iz giszblid Bail Codes
uaen . , NO No Bond Allowed
2 Management/Administration
PR Recognizance Bond
3 Farmer/Rancher N
4 Sales % Ten Percent Bond
10% Ten Percent Bond
5 Skilled Labor
. CA Cash Only
6 Clerical
i N No Bond Allowed
7 Unskilled Labor .
5 Self Emol q RR Recognizance Bond
€ mpLoye IB Interim Bond

SC Property Bond



9

Other (employed)

Charge Cd Charge Description

1008  ABDUCT-NO RANSOM OF ASSAULT

1408  ABORTED CHILD SELL

1404  ABORTIFACIENT-SELL, MFG, DELIVER, ETC

1499  ABORTION

1407  ABORTION BY OTHER THAN MEDICAL PROCEDURES
1401  ABORTIONAL ACT ON OTHER

1402 ABORTIONAL ACT ON SELF

8101 ABSCOND WHILE ON PAROLE, JUVENILE

8102 ABSCOND WHILE ON PROBATION, JUVENILE

3621 ABUSE OF INCOMPETENT OR DISABLED PERSON
5030 ABUSE OF PUBLIC RECORD: DESTROY, ALTER, REFUSE
3620 ADULTERY

1301 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-FAMILY-GUN

1303 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-FAMILY-STRONGARM

1302 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-FAMILY-WEAPON

1314 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-GUN

1304 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-NONFAMILY-GUN

1306 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-NONFAMILY-STRONGARM
1305 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-NONFAMILY-WEAPON

1310 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-POLICE OFFICER-GUN

1312 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-POLICE OFFICER-STRONGARM
1311  AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-POLICE OFFICER-WEAPON
1307 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-PUBLIC OFFICIAL-GUN

1309 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-PUBLIC OFFICIAL-STRONGARM
1308 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-PUBLIC OFFICIAL-WEAPON
1315 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT-WEAPON

4903  AIDING A PRISONER TO ESCAPE-TYPE INSTITUTION
2410  AIRCRAFT THEFT

4112 ALLOW ANOTHER TO OPERATE ON LICENSE

5201 ALTERING IDENTIFICATION ON-WEAPON

3578 AMPHETAMINE- SALE DRUG FUNDS-COOPERATING IND ONLY
3579 AMPHETAMINE- SALE DRUG FUNDS-INV & COOP IND
3577 AMPHETAMINE- SALE DRUG FUNDS-INVESTIGATOR
3570 AMPHETAMINE-MANUFACTURING

3572  AMPHETAMINE-POSSESSION

3573  AMPHETAMINE-POSSESSION WITH INTENT

3571  AMPHETAMINE-SELLING

3574  AMPHETAMINE-SMUGGLING

3575 AMPHETAMINE-THEFT/EMBEZZLEMENT

3595 ANABOLIC STEROID SALE DRUG FUNDS-INV

3592 ANABOLIC STEROID-POSSESSION

3596 ANABOLIC STEROID-SALE DRUG FUNDS ClI

3597 ANABOLIC STEROID-SALE DRUG FUNDS-INVESTIGATOR & C
3590 ANABOLIC STEROID-SELLING

3591 ANABOLIC STEROID-SMUGGLING

3593 ANABOLIC STEROID-THEFT/EMBEZZELMENT

5301 ANARCHISM

6099  ANTITRUST

2 ARREST DATA NOT RECEIVED

2099 ARSON

2005 ARSON-BUSINESS

2003  ARSON-BUSINESS-DEFRAUD INSURER
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2001
2009
2008
2006
2004
2002
1399
1317
1300
5307
921

5002
5001
2627
3588
3589
3587
3580
3582
3583
3581
3584
3585
3606
3804
3936
3935
3926
3927
2415
3901
5104
5101
5102
5103
5199
2299
2207
2209
2203
2202
2205
2204
2201
2210
2206
2007
1406
3904
3902
3903
1212
2624
5202
5203
2626
3708
9960
5699
3538

ARSON-BUSINESS-ENDANGERED LIFE
ARSON-PUBLIC BUILDING
ARSON-PUBLIC BUILDING-ENDANGERED LIFE
ARSON-RESIDENCE
ARSON-RESIDENCE-DEFRAUD INSURER
ARSON-RESIDENCE-ENDANGERED LIFE
ASSAULT

ASSAULT-CORRECTION OFFICER
ASSAULT-DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
ASSEMBLY-UNLAWFUL

ASSISTING SUICIDE

BAIL-PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE
BAIL-SECURED BOND

BARBER PRACTICE

BARBITURATE SALE DRUG FUNDS-COOPERATING IND ONLY

BARBITURATE SALE DRUG FUNDS-INV & COOP IND
BARBITURATE SALE DRUG FUNDS-INVESTIGATOR
BARBITURATE-MANUFACTURING
BARBITURATE-POSSESSION
BARBITURATE-POSSESSION WITH INTENT
BARBITURATE-SELLING
BARBITURATE-SMUGGLING
BARBITURATE-THEFT/EMBEZZLEMENT
BESTIALITY

BIGAMY

BINGO NUMBER/MONTH

BINGO UNLAWFUL ADVERTISING

BINGO, CONDUCT OR PARTICIPATE
BINGO, OPERATE WITHOUT LICENSE
BOAT THEFT

BOOKMAKING

BRIBE

BRIBE-GIVING

BRIBE-OFFERING

BRIBE-RECEIVING

BRIBERY

BURGLARY

BURGLARY-BANKING-TYPE INSTRUMENT
BURGLARY-DRUG STORE
BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-FORCED ENTRY-RESIDENCE
BURGLARY-NO FORCED ENTRY-BUSINESS
BURGLARY-NO FORCED ENTRY-RESIDENCE
BURGLARY-SAFE-VAULT
BURGLARY-SCHOOLHOUSE
BURGLARY-TOOLS-POSSESSION

BURNING OF PROPERTY-OTHER

BY OTHER THAN LICENSED PHYSICIAN
CARD GAME

CARD GAME-OPERATING

CARD GAME-PLAYING
CARJACKING-ARMED

CARRY ON BUSINESS WITHOUT A LICENSE
CARRYING CONCEALED-WEAPON
CARRYING PROHIBITED-WEAPON

CHILD CARE

CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

CIVIL PROTECTIVE CUSTODY, JUVENILE
CIVIL RIGHTS

COCAINE SALE DRUG FUNDS-COOPERATING IND ONLY
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3539
3537
3532
3533
3530
3531
4099
4003
3553
4808
5527
2805
927

5013
5105
6299
6202
6201
6203
6205
6204
4125
4123
5009
5005
5010
3805
5522
5520
5521
2599
2503
5321
7099
2908
2590
4811
7302
3802
3803
5313
2999
2901
2904
2902
2905
2903
2906
3599
3650
7101
5310
201

3907
3905
3906
5311
3552
5312
3535

COCAINE SALE DRUG FUNDS-INV & COOP IND
COCAINE- SALE DRUG FUNDS-INVESTIGATOR ONLY
COCAINE-POSSESSION

COCAINE-POSSESSION WITH INTENT
COCAINE-SELLING

COCAINE-SMUGGLING

COMMERCIAL SEX OFFENSES

COMMERCIAL SEX-HOMOSEXUAL PROSTITUTION
COMMUNICATE INFO TO PRACTITIONER-DR SHOPPING
COMPOUNDING CRIME

COMPULSORY EDUCATION

CONCEAL STOLEN PROPERTY

CONCEALING THE DEATH OF ANOTHER PERSON
CONDITIONAL RELEASE VIOLATION
CONFLICT OF INTEREST

CONSERVATION

CONSERVATION FISH

CONSERVATION-ANIMALS
CONSERVATION-BIRDS
CONSERVATION-ENVIRONMENT
CONSERVATION-LICENSE-STAMP

CONSUMPTION ON PUBLIC PROPERTY
CONSUMPTION ON UNLICENSED PROPERTY
CONTEMPT OF CONGRESS

CONTEMPT OF COURT
CONTEMPT OF LEGISLATURE

CONTRIBUTING TO A DELINQUENT MINOR
COSMETICS - HEALTH OR SAFETY
COSMETICS-ADULTERATED
COSMETICS-MISBRANDED

COUNTERFEITING

COUNTERFEITING OF OBJECT

COUNTY ZONING VIOLATION

CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF

CRIMINAL SIMULATION

CROSSING POLICE LINES

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD

CRUELTY TOWARD SPOUSE

CURFEW

DAMAGE PROPERTY

DAMAGE PROPERTY-BUSINESS

DAMAGE PROPERTY-BUSINESS-WITH EXPLOSIVE
DAMAGE PROPERTY-PRIVATE

DAMAGE PROPERTY-PRIVATE-WITH EXPLOSIVE
DAMAGE PROPERTY-PUBLIC

DAMAGE PROPERTY-PUBLIC-WITH EXPLOSIVE
DANGEROUS DRUGS

DEBAUCHING A MINOR

DEPRIVING/OBTAINING PROP/SERVICES FROM COMPUTER
DESECRATING FLAG

DESERTION

DICE GAME

DICE GAME-OPERATING

DICE GAME-PLAYING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISTRIBUTION OF NON-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
DISTURBING THE PEACE

DIVERSION OF COCAINE-THEFT/EMBEZZLEMENT
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5701 DIVULGE EAVESDROP INFORMATION

5702 DIVULGE EAVESDROP ORDER

5703  DIVULGE MESSAGE CONTENTS

930 DRIVE-BY SHOOTING

5403 DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF DRUGS

5404 DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR

5429  DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION

5424  DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR (2ND)
5435 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR (3RD)
5446  DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR (4th)
6106 DRUG TAX

5503 DRUGS - HEALTH OR SAFETY

5501 DRUGS-ADULTERATED

5502 DRUGS-MISBRANDED

5705 EAVESDROP EQUIPMENT

5704 EAVESDROPPING

5999  ELECTION LAWS

9972  Electronic Monitoring

2703 EMBEZZLE-BANKING-TYPE INSTITUTION

2701 EMBEZZLE-BUSINESS PROPERTY

2702 EMBEZZLE-INTERSTATE SHIPMENT

2799 EMBEZZLEMENT

2705 EMBEZZLE-POSTAL

2704  EMBEZZLE-PUBLIC PROPERTY-US, STATE, CITY
4999  ESCAPE - FLIGHT

8100 ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY, JUVENILE

4901 ESCAPE-TYPE INSTITUTION

103 ESPIONAGE

3921 ESTABLISH GAMBLING PLACE

4804 EVIDENCE-DESTROYING

